UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

VOLLEYBALL

2016 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

Date Opponent Time (MT)
8/19 Brown & Gold Scrimmage 6:30 p.m.
Purdue Mortar Board Tournament

8/26  #20 Purdue L,0-3

#24 Kentucky L,0-3
8/27  Washington State L, 1-3
8/29 North Dakota State 6:00 p.m.

Sports Imports D.C. Koehl Classic

92 BYU 8:00 a.m.
9/2  Ohio State 5:30 p.m.
9/3  LIU-Brooklyn 1:00 p.m.
UniWyo Invite

9/9 Samford 4:00 p.m.
9/10 CSUN 12:00 p.m.
9/10 Eastern Washington 7:00 p.m.
University of Idaho Invitational

9/15 Idaho 5:30 p.m.
9/16  Oregon State 11:00 a.m.
9/16  Tennessee Tech 5:30 p.m.
Mountain West

9/22 San Jose State 6:30 p.m.
9/24 Fresno State 1:00 p.m.
1011 Utah State 6:00 p.m.
10/6  UNLV 7:00 p.m.
10/8  New Mexico 12:00 p.m.
10/13 San Diego State 6:30 p.m.
10/15 Nevada 1:00 p.m.
10/20 Fresno State 8:00 p.m.
10/22  San Jose State 2:00 p.m.
10/25 Colorado State 6:30 p.m.
10/27 Utah State 6:30 p.m.
11/3 New Mexico 6:30 p.m.
11/5 UNLV TBD

11/10 Nevada 7:30 p.m.
11/12  San Diego State 7:00 p.m.
11/16  Air Force 6:00 p.m.
11/18 Boise State 6:30 p.m.
11/22  Colorado State 7:00 p.m.

* Indicates MW Match

# Indicates exhibition

All times listed are Mountain Time

All matches and times are subject to change
All home matches listed in bold

Website: gowyo.com
Twitter: @wyo_volleyball
Facebook: /wyovolleyball
Instagram: @wyovolleyball

Contact: Lincoln Mansch
Office: 307-766-2290
Cell: 406-396-7381

Email: Imansch@uwyo.edu

THIS WEEK FOR THE COWGIRLS: NORTH DAKOTA STATE

Home Opener against the Bison: After opening the 2016 season at the Purdue Mortar Board
Premier, Wyoming is set to host North Dakota State for its home opener on Monday evening.
The Cowgirls return to Laramie in search of their first win of the 2016 season, after a 0-3 start
in West Lafayette, Ind., this past weekend. UW fell to No. 20 Purdue and No. 24 Kentucky in
straight sets, before another hard fought match and four-set loss against Washington State.

Nice to See You Again: It will be the first time since 2004 that the Cowgirls have played North
Dakota State. UW holds the all-time series advantage, 1-0, having swept the Bison at home on
Sept. 27, 2004.

Starting Fast: With Chad Callihan as head coach, the Cowgirls have gone 10-3 in the month of
August. After sweeping the Rumble in the Rockies tournament a year ago, UW went 4-0 in the
UniWyo Wyoming Invite in 2013, and 3-0 at the Montana Invite last season.

Home Sweet Home: Success on their home court is nothing new for the current Cowgirls. Dat-
ing back to the 2013 season, Wyoming has won 84 percent of its matches in Laramie, sporting
a record of 41-8.

All-Tournament Team: Junior Lily Austin was named to the All-Tournament team at the Purdue
Mortar Board Premier. She played in all ten sets and led UW with 42 digs (4.20 per set) on the
weekend.

Catch the Cowaqirls: Live stats and video for the matches can be found on the women’s vol-
leyball scehdule page on gowyo.com.

THE OPPONENT:

North Dakota State Bison
Record: 0-0

= Big Ten: 0-0

" AVCA Preseason Poll Ranking: N/A
Head Coach: Kari Thompson

The Series With NDSU: Wyoming leads, 1-0 (H: 1-0, A: 0-0, N: 0-0)
Last Meeting: Wyoming, 3-0 (Sept. 27, 2004; Laramie, Wyo.)

NDSU was picked to finish second in the Summit League coaches preseason poll. The Bison only lost one
starter from a year ago, and return two all-league honorable mention honorees in Emily Minnick and Emily
Miron. Minnick and Miron finished second and third, respectively, for the Bison in both kills and kills per set
in 2015.

The Bison are led by senior outside hitter Hadley Steffen with 30 kills, and senior middle blocker Emily
Minnick with 28. Junior setter Brianna Rasmusson has 82 total assists and an average of 6.83 per set.
Defensively, senior defensive specialist Emily Milligan has a team-high 37 digs, while Minnick and Miron
each have eight blocks for NDSU.



UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

VOLLEYBALL

FIRST SERVE

Preseason All-MW Team: UW senior Laura Beach was named to the seven-person
preseason all-conference team. Beach earned All-MW honors for the second time a
year ago. Boise State junior Sierra Nobley was named the 2016 MW Preseason Player
of the Year.

Player Cl. Pos. Team
Laura Beach Jr. MB Wyoming
Sierra Nobley Jr. OH Boise State
Maddy O’Donnell Sr. MB Boise State
Maddi Osburn Jr. L/DS Boise State
Alexandra Poletto Jr. MB Colorado State
Bree Hammel Sr. MB UNLV
Alexis Patterson Jr. S UNLV
2016 MW Preseason Poll
Place Team (1st Place Votes) Points
1. Colorado State (6) 96
2. Boise State (4) 92
3. Wyoming (1) 80
4. New Mexico 66
5. San Diego State 64

UNLV 64
7. Nevada 47
8. Fresno State 35
9. Utah State 28
10. San Jose State 21
1. Air Force 12

MW Preseason Poll: The Wyoming volleyball team was selected to finish third, as the
Mountain West announced the 2016 preseason volleyball poll. The voting panel con-
sisted of the league’s 11 head coaches. Defending league-champion Colorado State
was chosen as the favorite to win the 2016 MW regular-season title.

Offering Assistance: As a junior, Courtney Chacon became just the ninth Cowgirl in
school history to record at least 2,000 career assists. For her career, she is eighth all-
time with 2,426 assists and led UW last season.

Double-Trouble: Junior Kayla Slofkiss finished second in the league with 14 double-
doubles last season. She led Wyoming as junior Courtney Chacon had ten, freshman
Cori Aafedt had two and senior’s Bridget Shanahan and Allison Waldvogel each had
one.

Hard Block Cafe: Middle blocker Reed Copeland was named the 2015 MW Freshman
of the Year after not only leading the MW but the NCAA in blocks and blocks per set.
Copeland had a nation-high 190 blocks and an average of 1.68 blocks per set. She
was the only freshman to be in the top-30 of both categories. As a team, the Cowgirls
finished at the top of the MW in blocks per set and were sixth in the NCAA with 3.01.
Wyoming was first in the MW in total blocks and finished eighth in the NCAA with 349
blocks.

Life’s a Beach: Laura Beach has found herself atop the list in all-time hitting percent-
age for a Cowgirl. After hitting .337 last season and currently hitting .304 this year,
Beach has a .359 hitting percentage for her career. She ended her junior campaign
ranked 107th in the NCAA in hitting percentage.

MW RPI Rankings: Aided by a tough nonconference schedule and a 16-2 record at
home, the 2015 Cowgirl volleyball team claimed the 42nd spot in the final NCAA RPI's
Rankings, released on Dec. 21.

CREDENTIAL REQUESTS

Requests for the media area and photo credentials should
be directed to Assistant Media Relations Director Lincoln
Mansch or the University of Wyoming Media Relations
Office. Press-pass requests should be made at least 24
hours prior to match time. Credentials will either be mailed,
or will be held at Will Call, located at the south entrance of
the UniWyo Federal Credit Union Sports Complex.

POST MATCH PROCEDURES

Members of the Media Relations staff ask media
representatives to make their way to the 7220 Room in
the Arena-Auditorium when matches are complete. Media
Relations staff will escort head coach Chad Callihan and
requested Cowgirl players to the room. Opponent coaches
and players will be interviewed outside their locker room.

CALLIHAN AND PLAYER INTERVIEWS

All interview requests for head coach Callihan or any
players should be made through the UW Athletics Media
and Public Relations Office, 307-766-2256, at least 24 hours
in advance. Players are available as their class schedules,
practices and meetings permit. Coaches and players will

not be available until post-match on match days. Media
members are also required to check with the Wyoming
Media Relations Office prior to attending any Cowgirl
practice session.

CONFERENCE CALL

Chad Callihan will conduct a conference call every week
during the season. The day will vary, so contact the MR
office for more information. Media members are asked to
call the bridge three to five minutes prior to the conference.
The number is 307-766-1240 and the access number is
2256#.

TICKET INFORMATION

Admission for Wyoming volleyball matches: Season tickets
are available for $110 Courtside Reserved, $60 for the
general public, $55 for Faculty/Staff or $30 for youth (ages
3-12). For more ticket information, call the Wyoming athletics
ticket office at (307) 766-4850 or (800) 996-3261.

MOUNTAIN WEST MEDIA INFORMATION

For any information concerning Mountain West Volleyball
contact Judy Willson, Assistant Director of Communications.
The MW address is 10807 New Allegiance Drive, Suite 250,
Colorado Springs, Colo. 80921. The MW telephone number
is (719) 488-4040 or MWC Volleyball information is also
available on the world wide web at http://www.themw.com.

2015 Final NCAA RPI Rankings
25. Colorado State
43. Boise State

42. Wyoming

107. New Mexico
145. San Diego State
157. UNLV

186. Nevada

204. Fresno State
205. Air Force

229. San José State
261. Utah State
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2016 NUMERICAL ROSTER

NO. NAME POS. HT. YR. HOMETOWN

1 Madi Fields DS 5-6 Fr. Oceanside, Calif. (Mission Vista HS)

2 Jackie McBride MB 6-1 Fr. Aurora, Colo. (Rangeview HS)

3 Dani Westfall S 5-11 Jr. Phoenix, Ariz. (Xavier College Prep)

4 Lily Austin DS 5-7 Jr. Boise, Idaho (Skyview HS)

5 Kayla Slofkiss OH 5-10 Sr. Aurora, Colo. (Cherokee Trail HS)

6 Laura Beach MB 6-1 Sr..  Lakewood, Colo. (Lutheran HS)

7 Tara Traphagan OH 6-1 Fr. Yuma, Colo. (Yuma HS)

8 Marley Taylor MB 6-0 Jr. Idaho Falls, Idaho (Eastern Washington)

9 Bayly Poor OH 5-11 RFr.  Jackson, Wyo. (Jackson Hole HS)

1 Laurel Place MB 6-0 So. Cody, Wyo. (Cody HS)

12 Courtney Chacon S 5-5 Sr. Platteville, Colo. (Valley HS)

13 Emily Lewis OH 6-0 So.  Olathe, Kan. (Olathe HS)

14 Shelby Johnson DS 5-7 Jr. Gillette, Wyo. (Laramie County CC)

15 Reed Copeland MB 6-2 So. Federal Way, Wash. (Todd Beamer HS)

17 Halie McArdle OH 5-9 Fr. Gretna, Neb. (Gretna HS)

18 Cori Aafedt S/IDS 5-6 So. Platteville, Colo. (Valley HS)

19 Mattison DeGarmo  OH 6-3 So. Castle Rock, Colo. (Douglas County HS)
PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Cori Aafedt (Ah Fit)
Bayly Poor (Bailey)

Courtney Chacon (Cha Cone)

Mattison DeGarmo (Madison Dee Gar Moe)

Kayla Slofkiss (Sloff Kiss) Tara Traphagan (Traf Uh Gun)

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Chad Callihan (Radford ‘01)
Assistant Coach: Kristin Belzung (Northern lowa ‘08)
Assistant Coach: Dan Georgalas (Kansas ‘10)
Dir. of VB Operations: Elizabeth Shuyler (Indianapolis ‘09)

WYOMING HEAD COACH
CHAD CALLIHAN

HEAD COACHING HISTORY:
2013-Present: Wyoming Head Caoch
67-28 (.705)
2008-2012: Georgia Southern
107-59 (.645)
2003-2008: Appalachian State
88-44 (.667)
2001-2002: Radford
32-32 (.500)

Overall: 294-163 (.643)

CALLIHAN YEAR BY YEAR AT UW

YEAR Record MW MW Finish
2013 21-13 11-9 T4th
2014 23-8 12-6 3rd

2015 23-7 13-5 3rd

2016 0-3




UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
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2016 AVCA Coaches Poll 2015 Mountain West Conference Volleyball Standings
( Preseason: August 10)
. All Matches MW Matches

#  School Points 2015 Rank School (Rank) W L PCT. W L Pct.
; ¥:f;§j§? (0) o4 3 Colorado state (23) 26 4 .867 18 0 1.00
3 Minnesota 1368 3 Boise State 23 7 .767 15 3 .833
4  Wisconsin 1255 10 Wyoming 23 7 .767 13 5 722
5 Kansas 1237 4 New Mexico 17 14 .548 10 8 .556
6 Hawai'i 1183 7 UNLV 16 14 .533 9 9 .500
T-7 Washington 1162 7 San Diego State 12 19.387 9 9 .500
T-7 USC 1162 6 Nevada 12 18.400 7 11 .389
9 Penn State n23 9 Fresno State 14 18.438 6 12 333
19 Eorida ) o0 8, San Jose State 13 18419 5 13 278
12 UCLA 940 12 Air Force 12 21.364 5 13 278
13 BYU 806 1 Utah State 6 26 .188 2 16 118
14 lllinois 724 15 , , .
15 Ohio State 700 13 Leading Weapons in the Cowgirl Attack for the 2015 season:
16 Texas A&M 600 18 Individual (All Matches)
17 Florida State 443 20 Aces Lily Austin (25, 0.22 saps)
18 Creighton 419 19 Assists Courtney Chacon (626, 5.40 asps)
19 North Carolina 386 25 Blocks Reed Copeland (190, 1.68 bps)
2 Eg’glgeMa ount ggg 1; Digs Allison Waldvogel (520, 4.48 dps)
92 Westorn Kentucky 221 16 Kills Kayla Slofkiss (306, 2.78 kps)
23 Louisville 201 21 Hitting % Laura Beach (.337, 273-71-600)
24 Kentucky 161 NR Points Laura Beach (366, 3.16 pps)

25 Colorado State 145 23
Where The Cowgirls Rank In The Conference:

Individual (All Matches)
COWGIRLS BY THE NUMBERS Aces N/A
At home X Assists N/A
Awa - Blocks 1st-Reed Copeland (190, 1.68 bps)
,\N/I(\e,\l; ral - 6th-Laura Beach (128, 1.10 bps)
a 10th-Kayla Henderson (97, 1.00 bps)

At a tournament - Digs 4th-Allison Waldvogel (520, 4.48 dps)
Against ranked opponents - Hitting % 5th-Laura Beach (.337, 273-71-600)
Against unranked opponents - Kills N/A
Leading in kills - Points N/A
Trailing in kills -
Tied inkills - Team (All Matches)

[ _ Aces T8th-(128, 1.10 saps)
T bk : Assists 10th-(1,292, 11.14 asps)
Tied in blocks - Blocks 1st-(349, 3.01 bps)

L Digs 7th-(1,644, 14.17 dps)
foang N s : Hitting % 4th-(.209, 1,417-586-3,969)
Tied in digs - Kills 10th-(1,417, 12.22 kps)

Leading in service aces
Trailing'in service aces
Tied in service aces

Where the Cowgirls Rank In the NCAA:

Individual (All Matches)

Aces N/A

Assists N/A

Blocks Per Set 1st-Reed Copeland (1.68 bps)
110th-Laura Beach (1.10 bps)

Total Blocks 1st-Reed Copeland (190)
77th-Laura Beach (128)

In three games
In four games
In five games

When winning game one
When winning game two
When winning game three

When winning game four - Digs P/S 97th-Allison Waldvogel (4.48 dps)
When winning game five - Total Digs 79th-Allison Waldvogel (520)

: g Hitting % 106th-Laura Beach (.337, 273-71-600)
When losing game one - Kills P/S N/A

When losing game two
When losing game three
When losing game four
When losing game five

Points P/S N/A

Team (All Matches)

Aces Per Set  225th (1.10 saps)
Total Aces 198th (128)
Assists Per Set 227th (11.14 aps)

Play day matches
Play night matches

OO0 0O O0000O00O OO O000O OOOO(ID OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 000 OO0 O00O0O
OCOO0OW O-=_NOOOO =N O=_WNW O0O0-=_0O0 O=N ON= ON= OWO OWOo =NW ON=O

'\T"uoens%é},,{, - Total Assists  196th (1,292)
Wednesday - Blocks Per Set 5th (68 bs, 562 ba, 3.01 bps)
Eﬂggsday - Total Blocks  2nd (349)
Saturday i Digs Per Set  227th (14.17 dps)
Sunday - Total Digs 167th (1,644)
Hitting % 146th (.209, 1,417- 586-3,969)
égg?:rzwber - Kills Per Set  210th (12.22 kps)
October - Total Kills 179th (1,417)
November - Opp. Hitting %  17th (.159)




UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
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#6 Laura Beach|6-11Senior | Middle Blocker | Lakewood, Colo. (Lutheran High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K 10, vs. Washington State 8/27 K 17, twice, last vs. Utah 9/5/15

TA 22, vs. Washington State 8/27 TA 35 vs. New Mexico 10/18/14

A 1, vs. Washington State 8/27 A 2, three times, last vs. South Dakota 8/29/15
SA N/A SA 2, fourtimes, last vs. Nevada 10/29/15

D 2, vs. Purdue 8/26 D 6, twice, last vs. New Mexico 10/18/14

TB 2, twice, last vs. Washington State 8/27 TB 10, vs. Utah State 10/23/14

#12 Courtney Chacon | 5-5|Senior | Setter | Platteville, Colo. (Valley High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K 1, twice, last vs. Washington State 8/27 K 6 vs. UNLV 10/30/14

TA 5, vs. Washington State 8/27 TA 13 vs. UNLV 10/30/14

A 34, vs. Washington State 8/27 A 57 vs. Boise State 10/25/14

SA 1, twice, last vs. Washington State 8/27 SA 4, three times last vs. McNeese State 9/18/15
D 8, vs. Washington State 8/27 D 22, vs. New Mexico 10/18/14

B N/A B 3, five times, last vs. Air Force 10/16/14

#5 Kayla Slofkiss | 5-10| Senior | Outside Hitter | Aurora, Colo. (Cherokee Trail High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K 8, twicec, last vs. Washington State 8/27 K 19, vs. New Mexico 11/5/15

TA 29, vs. Washington State 8/27 TA 47 vs. Utah 9/5/15

A N/A A 2, six times, last vs. Utah 9/5/15
SA N/A SA 6 vs. Nevada 11/19/14

D 16, vs. Washington State 8/277 D 22, vs. New Mexico 10/18/14
TB 3, twice, last vs. Washington State 8/27 TB 7 vs. Boise State 10/25/14

K=Kills TA=Total Attempts A=Assists SA=Service Aces D=Digs TB=Total Blocks



UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
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#4 Lily Austin|5-7 | Junior | Defensive Specialist | Boise, Idaho (Skyview High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K N/A K 1, five times, last vs. UNC 9/11/15

TA N/A TA 2, twice, last vs. San Diego State 10/2/14

A 3, twice, last vs. Washington State 8/27 A 4 vs. Utah Valley 9/1/14

SA 1, vs. Purdue 8/26 SA 6 vs. Montana 9/6/14

D 17, vs. Washington State 8/27 D 17, three times, last vs. Washington State 8/27/16
B N/A B N/A

#14 Shelby Johnson|5-7 | Junior | Defensive Specialist | Gillette, Wyo. (Laramie County CC)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K N/A K N/A

TA N/A TA N/A

A N/A A N/A

SA N/A SA N/A

D 2, three times, last vs. Wash. State 8/27 p 2, three times, lasat vs. Wash. State 8/27/16
TB N/A B N/A

#8 Marley Taylor |6-01 Junior | Middle Blocker | Idaho Falls, Idaho (Eastern Wash./Idaho
Falls High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K 1, twice, last vs. Kentucky 8/26 K 2, vs. McNeese State 9/18/15
TA 8, vs. Purdue 8/26 TA 10, vs. McNeese State 9/18/15
A N/A A 0

SA N/A SA 0

D N/A D 0

TB N/A B 2, vs. McNeese State 9/18/15

K=Kills TA=Total Attempts A=Assists SA=Service Aces D=Digs TB=Total Blocks



UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
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#3 Dani Westfall| 5-11 | Junior | Setter | Phoenix, Ariz. (Xavier College Prep)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K N/A K 2 vs. San Jose State 11/22/14
TA N/A TA 3 vs. Utah State 9/27/14

A 11, vs. Kentucky 8/26 A 35, vs. Butler 8/29/15

SA 1, vs. Purdue 8/26 SA 3, twice, last vs.Ohio State 8/28/15
D 4, vs. Purdue 8/26 D 6, vs. Butler 8/29/15

B N/A B 1 vs. Montana 9/6/14

#13 Emily Lewis|6-01 Sophomore | Outside Hitter | Olathe, Kan. (Olathe High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K 12, vs. Washington State 8/27 K 13, vs. Butler 8/29/15

TA 33, vs. Washington State 8/27 TA 27, vs. McNeese St. 9/18/15

A N/A A 1, vs. Ohio State 8/28/15

SA N/A SA 0

D 2, twice, last vs. Kentucky 8/26 D 5, three times, last vs. Utah State 9/26/15
TB 1, vs. Kentucky 8/26 TB 4, twice, last vs. Air Force 10/8/15

#18 Cori Aafedt|5-6 | Sophomore | Setter | Platteville, Colo. (Valley High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K N/A K 1, twice, last vs. Idaho State 9/17/15
TA N/A TA 2, twice, last vs. Utah State 10/22/15
A N/A A 33, vs. Utah State 10/22/15

SA N/A SA 4, vs. Utah 9/5/15

D N/A D 17, vs. Utah 9/5/15

TB N/A TB 0

K=Kills TA=Total Attempts A=Assists SA=Service Aces D=Digs TB=Total Blocks
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#15 Reed Copeland | 6-2 | Sophomore | Middle Blocker | Federal Way, Wash. (Todd Beamer
High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K 6, vs. Purdue 8/26 K 10, vs. Nevada 10/29/15

TA 18. vs. Purdue 8/26 TA 17, vs. San Jose State 10/15/15
A N/A A 1, vs. San Jose State 10/15/15
SA N/A SA 0

D N/A D 3, vs. Ohio State 8/28/15

B 3, vs. Washington State 8/27 B 13, vs. Fresno State 11/18/15

#19 Mattison DeGarmo |6-3 | Sophomore | Outside Hitter | Castle Rock, Colo. (Douglas
County High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K 8, vs. Washington State 8/27 K 10, vs. New Mexico 11/5/15

TA 22, vs. Purdue 8/26 TA 31, vs. New Mexico 11/5/15

A 1, vs. Kentucky 8/26 A 1, five times, last vs. Kentucky 8/26/16
SA N/A SA 2, vs. Colorado State 10/13/15

D 3, twice, last vs. Washington State 8/27 D 4, twice, last vs. Utah State 10/24/15
B 1, vs. Washington State 8/27 B 5, vs. Utah State 10/22/15

#11 Laurel Place6-0|Sophomore | Middle Blocker | Cody, Wyo. (Cody High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH
K N/A K

TA N/A TA

A N/A A

SA N/A SA

D N/A D

B N/A B

#9 Bayly Poor|5-11 | Redshirt Freshman | Outside Hitter | Jackson, Wyo. (Jackson Hole High
School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH
K N/A K

TA N/A TA

A N/A A

SA N/A SA

D N/A D

B N/A B

K=Kills TA=Total Attempts A=Assists SA=Service Aces D=Digs TB=Total Blocks
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#1 Madi Fields|5-6 | Freshman | Defensive Specialist| Oceanside, Calif. (Mission Vista
High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH
K N/A K

TA N/A TA

A N/A A

SA N/A SA

D N/A D

B N/A B

#17 Halie McArdle|5-9| Freshman | Outside Hitter | Gretna, Neb. (Gretna High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K N/A K N/A

TA 2, vs. Washington State 8/27 TA 2, vs. Washington State 8/2716
A N/A A N/A

SA N/A SA N/A

D 3, vs. Washington State 8/27 D 3, vs. Washington State 8/27/16
TB N/A TB N/A

#2 Jackie McBride | 6-1 | Freshman | Middle Blocker | Aurora, Colo. (Rangeview High

School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH
K N/A K

TA N/A TA

A N/A A

SA N/A SA

D N/A D

B N/A B

#7 Tara Traphagan | 6-1 | Freshman | Outside Hitter | Yuma, Colo. (Yuma High School)

2016 SEASON HIGH CAREER HIGH

K 3, twice, last vs. Kentucky 8/26 K 3, twice, last vs. Kentucky 8/26/16
TA 11, vs. Kentucky 8/26 TA 11, vs. Kentucky 8/26/16

A N/A A N/A

SA N/A SA N/A

D N/A D N/A

TB N/A TB N/A

K=Kills TA=Total Attempts A=Assists SA=Service Aces D=Digs TB=Total Blocks
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The Automated ScoreBook
Wyoming Combined Team Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2016)
All matches

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 0-3 0-0 0-1 0-2
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-3 0-0 0-1 0-2
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking
# Player sp] k kis e ta pct|l a als| sa se sas| re dig dig/s|] bs ba total blkis be| bhe| points
6 BEACH, Laura 100 19 190 5 46 304/ 1 010 0 2 000f O 3 030f 1 3 4 040 1) 0
12 CHACON, Courtney 100 2 020 0 7 286 68 680 2 1 020 0 21 210f 0 0 0 000 0 0
5 SLOFKISS, Kayla 100 23 230 14 70 1290 0 000 O 3 000 6] 40 400f 3 3 6 060 0 2
15 COPELAND, Reed 10/ 16 160 10 47 128 0 000 0 0 000f O 0 000f 1 3 4 040 0 0
13 LEWIS, Emily 10 23 230 15 80 1000 0 000 O 7 000f Of 5 05 0 1 1010 0 0
8 TAYLOR, Marley 4 2 050 1 11 091 0 000 O 1 000f 1 0 000f O 0 0 000 0 0
7 TRAPHAGAN, Tara 5 6 120 5 17 05 0 000f 0 O 000 1 0 000 0 1 1020 1 0
19 DEGARMO, Mattison ~ 10[ 14 140 12 51 039 1 010 1 2 010 1| 6 060 0 1 1010 1) 1
14 JOHNSON, Shelby 6/ 0 000 0 0 .00 0 000f O 0O 000f 1 6 1000 0 O 0 000 0f 0
3 WESTFALL, Dani 77 0000 0 0 .000f 23 329f 1 1 014/ O 6 08 O O 0 000 0f 3
17 MCARDLE, Halie 77 0 000 1 2-50[ 0 000f 0 2 000f Of 4 057/ 0 0O 0 000 0] 0
4 AUSTIN, Lily 100 0 000 1 1-10000 6 060 1 1 010 3| 42 42 0 0 0 000 0 0
#TM I I e I e
WYOMING 10 105 1050 64 332 123 99 990 5 20 050[ 13| 133 1330 5 12 110 110 3| 6
Opponents 10| 142 1420 43 338 293|127 12.70] 13 27 1.30| 5 134 1340[ 7 34 240 240 6| 2
Team Statistics WY OPP Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.
ATTACK Aug26  at#20 Purdue L 03 27-29,16-25,17-25 1607
Kills 105 142 Aug26  vs#24 Kentucky L 0-3 19-2521-25,10-25 2016
Errors 64 43 Aug27  vsWashington St. L 13 16-2525-21,14-25,20-25 0
Total Attacks 332 338
Attack Pct 123 293 Record in 3-set matches: 0-2
Kills/Set 10.5 142 Record in 4-set matches: 0-1
SET Record in 5-set matches: 0-0
Assists 9 127
Assists/Set 99 12.7
SERVE
Aces 5 13
Errors 20 21
Aces/Set 05 1.3
SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 13 5
Errors/Set 1.3 05
DEFENSE
Digs 133 134
Digs/Set 133 134
BLOCKING
Block Solo 5 7
Block Assist 12 34
Total Blocks 1.0 24.0
Blocks/Set 11 24
Block Errors 3 6
Ball handling errors 6 2
ATTENDANCE
Total 0 1607
Dates/Avg Per Date 0/0 11607
Neutral site #/Avg 2/1008
Current win streak 0

Home win streak 0
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Career Records
Kills
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Jodi Purdy
Rachel Smith
Ronda Munger
Darcy Cudaback
Michele Rauter
Sara Maytorena
Melody Friehauf
Kristina Dzelme

1,559
1,558
1,536
1,633
1,377
1,304
1,297
1,245

Bridget Shanahan 1,074

Judy Peck

1,074

(2009-12)
(2004-07)
(1984-87)
(1986-89)
(2000-03)
(2001-04)
(1997-00)
(1993-96)
(2012-15)
(1988-91)

Hitting % (Min. 1,000 attempts)

1. Laura Beach
2. Erin Kirby

3. Melody Friehauf
4. Dailene Glenn
5.
6
7
8
9.
1

Kristina Dzelme

. Reese Plante
. Darcy Cudaback
. Judy Peck

Mary Shea

0.Katie Donahue

Assists

1. Amy Doman

2. Chris Lambert
3. Tasha Weishahn
4. Kim Smith

5.
6
7
8
9

Jil Robins

. Rachel Keyes

. Chris Lull

. Courtney Chacon
. Lemia Astarabadi

*Barbara Lasic

10.V. Kiremidjian

Service Aces

9.

N oA WN

. Chris Lambert
. Jodi Purdy

Anna Parmely

. Michele Rauter

Tasha Weishahn

. Sara Maytorena
. Jil Robins

Kim Smith
Jill Jones

10.Rachel Lau

Digs

*Individual Records were vacated due to NCAA

1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9.
1

Becky Stewart
Jodi Purdy
Carissa Lee
Ronda Munger
Michele Rauter
Jil Robins

Erin Cantacessi
Chris Lambert
Jami Laya

0. Anna Parmely

.359
.354
.300
.296
.290
.288
.283
.276
273
272

4,832
4,767
4,191
3,655
3,592
2,732
2,609
2,426
2,370
1,743
1,502

159
136
123
113
111
110
103
103
99
98

1,683
1,278
1,141
1,108
1,072
1,033
1,002

949

938

914

(2013-present)
(2011-14)

(1997-00)
(1989-90)
(1993-96)
(2010-13)
(1986-89)
(1988-91)
(1982-83)
(1984-88)

2001-04)
1983-86)

(

(

(

( )
(1991-94)
(2010-13)
(1985-89)
(2013-present)
(1995-96)
(2009-10)
(1993-97)

(2010-13)
(2009-12)
(2005-08)
(1984-87)
(2000-03)
(1991-94)
(1987-90)
(1983-86)
(1995-98)
(1995-98)

violations during the 2008-11 seasons.

VOLLEYBALL

Blocks

1. Erin Kirby 714 (2011-14)
2. Melody Friehauf 618 (1997-00)
3. Kristina Dzelme 573 (1993-96)
4. Reese Plante 440 (2010-13)
5. Katie Donahue 419 (1984-88)
6. Judy Peck 407 (1988-91)
7. Shelley Marlyst 369 (1984-87)
8. Wende Brown 364 (1991-94)
9. Lauren Scott 347 (2004-07)
10. JennaRae Jester 336 (2007-10)

Most Games Played in a Career

1. Erin Kirby 478 (2011-14)
2. Chris Lambert 466 (1983-86)
3. Jodi Purdy 462 (2009-12)
4. Reese Plante 447 (2010-13)
5. Darcy Cudaback 446 (1986-89)
6. Bridget Shanahan424 (2012-15)
7. Melody Friehauf 422 (1997-00)
8. Kristina Dzelme 421 (1993-96)
9. Erin Cantacessi 420 (1987-90)
10.Jil Robins 420 (1991-94)

Single-Season Records
Kills

1. Darcy Cudaback 595 (1988)
2. Darcy Cudaback 542 (1989)
3. Ronda Munger 515 (1987)
4. Michele Rauter 496 (2002)
5. Mary Shea 486 (1983)
6. Rachel Smith 451 (2007)
7. Melissa Sharp 444 (1994)
8. Valinda Hilleary 416 (1985)
9. Kristina Dzelme 413 (1995)
10. Wende Brown 412 (1994)

Hitting Percentage (Min. 500 attempts)

1. Erin Kirby 422 (2014)
2. Laura Beach 406 (2014)
3. Melody Friehauf .360 (1999)
4. Erin Kirby .353 (2013)
5. Laura Beach 337 (2015)
Kristina Dzelme  .337 (1996)
7. Judy Peck .320 (1989)
8. Darcy Cudaback .314 (1988)
9. Katie Donahue .309 (1986)
10. Darcy Cudaback .306 (1989)
Assists
1. Chris Lull 1,381 (1989)
2. Jil Robins 1,376  (1994)
3. V. Kiremidjian 1,373 (1997)
4. Kim Smith 1,351  (1990)
5. Amy Doman 1,337 (2002)
6. Amy Doman 1,306 (2004)
7. Chris Lambert 1,277 (1985)
8. Chris Lambert 1,251 (1986)
9. L. Astarabadi 1,223  (1995)
10.Courtney Chacon 1,206 (2014)

Service Aces

1. Chris Lambert 59
2. Mary Shea 49
3. Samantha Eley 47
4. Shelley Marlyst 44
5. Jody Aguirre 42
6. Jamie Dack 40
Jill Jones 40
Anna Parmely 40
9. Jan Browall 39
Darcy Cudaback 39
Chris Lull 39
Jessica Zehr 39
Digs
1. Becky Stewart 624
2. Becky Stewart 540
3. Allison Waldvogel 520
4. Jessica Kagarise 435
5. Diane Bassett 427
6. Becky Stewart 412
7. Carissa Lee 400
*J. Tramosljanin 386
8. Jodi Purdy 382
9. Samantha Eley 377
10.Jai Bruno 375
Blocks
1. Erin Kirby 225
2. Erin Kirby 204
3. Reed Copeland 190
4. Katie Donahue 181
5. Kristina Dzelme 178
6. Melody Friehauf 171
7. Melody Friehauf 153
8. Krista Bashaw 151
9. Melody Friehauf 150
10.Kristina Dzelme 147
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Valinda Hilleary
Mary Shea
Chris Lambert
Erin Kirby
Bridget Shanahan
Kaitlyn Johnson
Darcy Cudaback
Katie Donahue
Reese Plante
Erin Cantacessi

137
135
133
127
126
125
124
124
122
122

(2013)




